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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P229502

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P36061)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

14RLN-LD5-23-RDP-UNV-1L935-CD1-U

METALUX 1X4 RLN LED TROFFER WITH RDP LENS
(112)3500K CCT, 90 CRI LEDs

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1733.0 lumens

N/A

79.1 lumens/watt

1.26/1.35/1.39

Rectangular (W 0.83' x L: 3.83' x H: 0')
Direct

21.9
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P229502

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 14RLN-LD5-23-RDP-UNV-L935-CD1-U

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P229502
CATALOG NUMBER: 14RLN-LD5-23-RDP-UNV-L935-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 103 99 096
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66
84 72 63 57 81 71 63 57
77 64 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 30 56 44 36 30
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2109 2109 2109
2114 2111 2123
2112 2121 2141
2108 2135 2168
2102 2145 2201
2093 2151 2224
2077 2147 2234
2054 2132 2220
2026 2094 2170
1981 2043 2088
1922 1958 1977
1841 1836 1826
1746 1688 1624
1627 1510 1428
1485 1323 1154
1333 1099 863
1186 801 751
932 665 665

20
50
50

111
98
87
77
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
35
32

10

111
93
77
65
56
48
42
38
34
30
27

20
30
50

106
94

83
74
66
59
54
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
79
68
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
57
52
48
44
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Lighting Solutions
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52
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P229502

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14RLN-LD5-23-RDP-UNV-L935-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 59.6 3.4
10°-20° 173.1 10.0
20°-30° 267.2 15.4
30°-40° 324.1 18.7
40°-50° 329.0 19.0
50°-60° 278.4 16.1
60°-70° 188.3 10.9
70°-80° 91.1 53
80°-90° 22.2 1.3
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 499.9 28.8
0°-40° 824.0 47.5
0°-60° 1431.4 82.6
0°-90° 1733.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 1733.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
626 626 626 626 626
625 625 624 627 628 59
604 608 612 619 622 171
563 567 578 593 598 259
499 504 518 535 540 312
416 417 429 437 438 321
313 311 312 312 311 280
204 195 189 182 179 202
102 95 84 73 66 109
24 19 17 17 17 28
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P229502
CATALOG NUMBER: 14RLN-LD5-23-RDP-UNV-L935-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 6258 6258 6258 6258 6258
25°| 6267 6267 6250 6267  627.6
5| 6250 6250 6241 6267 6276
75° 6215 6224 6224 6258 6276
10°| 6172  619.0 619.8 6250 6258
125°| 6121  613.8 6164 6224 6233
15°| 6043  607.8 6121  619.0 6215
17.5°| 5966 6000 6052 6147 6172
20°| 5862  590.6 5983  609.5 613.8
225°| 5759  579.4 5888  602.6  606.9
25°| 563.0 5673 5785  593.1 5983
27.5°| 5484 5544  566.4 5819  587.1
30°] 5337 5389  551.8  569.0 574.2
325°| 5165  521.7 5363  552.7  558.7
35°] 4993 5045 5182 5346  539.8
37.5°| 480.4 4838 4984 5122 5174
40°| 4606 4631  476.1  489.8  493.3
425°|  439.0 4408  452.8 4649  465.7
45°| 4158 4167 4287 4373 4382
475°| 392,66 3917 4020  408.1  408.9
50°| 366.7 366.7 3736  377.1 3771
525°| 3409 3392 3426 3452 3426
55°| 3134 3108 3125 3125  310.8
575°| 2858  280.6 2815 2798 2755
60°] 259.1  253.1  250.5 2445  241.0
62.5°| 2316 2247 2195 21256 2118
65°| 204.0 1954 1894 1816  179.1
67.5°| 1773  169.6  161.0 1524 1472
70°| 1507 1420 1343 1231  117.1

72.5° 126.5 118.8 109.3 96.4 92.1
75° 102.4 94.7 84.4 73.2 66.3
77.5° 79.2 73.2 62.0 52.5 51.7
80° 61.1 54.2 41.3 38.7 38.7
82.5° 39.6 35.3 29.3 27.5 27.5
85° 24.1 18.9 17.2 17.2 17.2
87.5° 9.5 8.6 8.6 8.6 8.6
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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